1988 'C' League Softhall Schedule

Week of  Field Mon Tues Wed  Thurs Teams
April 18 H2 X-X 25-22 2-18 10-20 1 After Hours Club
H3 1-24 26-8 17-5 29-14 2 Ashe Kickers
H4 27-3  13-12  19-16 7-4 3 Cosmic Debris
H6 6-9 11-30  23-15 28-21 4 Cuckoo's Nest
5 Deep Space Cadets
April 25 H2 X-X 24-17 829 5-1 6 Drongos
H3 12-7 1419 4-13  16-26 7 Excited States
H4 30-28 9-23 15-6 21-11 8 Fatal Errors
H6 22-10 3-2 20-25 18-27 9 Free Spirits
10 Goat Scouts
May 2 H2 X-X 13-16 7-14  19-12 11 Gravity Fielders
H3 11-15 6-21 28-9  23-30 12 Greez-Balls
H4 25-18 27-20 103 2-22 13 Half Asteroids
H6 26-5 1-4 29-24  17-8 14 Heavy Hitters
15 Hill Street Blues
May 9 H2 X-X 15-28  30-6 9-11 16 IPL Crawdads
H3 20-2  18-10 22-27  3-25 17 Jetsons
H4 21-23 5-29 8-1 24-26 18 LA Radars
H6 4-19 16-7  12-17 14-13 19 Marauding Rovers
20 Maulers
May 16 H2 X-X 7-8 13-5 19-24 21 Mumazie's Masochists
H3 12-23 14-28 4-6 16-11 22 Prime Time
H4 159  21-30 2-27 10-25 23 Propulsion Army
H6 22-17 3-29 20-1  18-26 24 Roving Marauders
25 Seq Freaks
May 23 H2 X-X 23-4 11-14 6-12 26 The Slugs
H3 225 27-10  15-30 9-21 27 Space Punks
H4 29-18 17-20  26-3 1-22 28 Thermal Sox
H6 28-16  5-19 7-24 8-13 29 Wild Turkeys
30 Woodbury Warriors
Notes: 1. Firstlisted team is home team and has equipment responsibility.
2. Equipment is obtained from assigned equipment monitor (see below).
3. All games start at 5:30.
4. 'x-x' means field is not available to 'C' League.
Teams Equipment Monitor Location Phone
2,9, 10, 15, 21, 25, 27, 30 Jo Jean Kos 600-116 IPC)  4-7537
3,6, 11, 18, 20, 22, 23, 28 Bill Tyler 233-103D 4-7190
1, 4, 12, 14, 16, 17, 26, 29 Ed McNevin 300-127 4-2195

5,7,8,13,19, 24 Ray Morris 230-201DJ 3-0851




1988 'C' League Softball Schedule

Weekof Field Mon
May 30 H2 X-X
H3 X-X
H4 X-X
H6 X-X
June 6 H2 X-X
H3 26-20
H4 11-4
H6 25-27
June 13 H2 X-X
H3 27-1
H4 6-20
Hé6 14-9
June 20 H2 X-X
H3 22-23
H4 30-4
H6 26-10
June 27 H2 X-X
H3 12-15
H4 25-17
H6 11-19

Tues

3*1
22-26
10-5
12-11

1-18
19-8
6-16
10-2

25-26
8-22

11-13
12-30

3-5
13-28
9-16

1-2

6-7
14-21
27-29
24-20

Wed

27%-24
18-17
9-13
16-23

29-22

24-13

28-12
30-9

2-17
5-18
23-19
16-15

20-8
7-11
15-14
29-25

28-3
4-9
10-1
8-18

17-3
5-7
23-14
21-15

10-29
24-3
28-7
4-21

18-24
19-6
21-12
17-27

23-13
16-30
2-26
5-22
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Teams

After Hours Club
Ashe Kickers
Cosmic Debris
Cuckoo's Nest
Deep Space Cadets
Drongos

Excited States
Fatal Errors

Free Spirits

Goat Scouts
Gravity Fielders
Greez-Balls

Half Asteroids
Heavy Hitters

Hill Street Blues
IPL Crawdads
Jetsons

LA Radars
Marauding Rovers
Maulers

Mumzie's Masochists
Prime Time
Propulsion Army
Roving Marauders
Seq Freaks

The Slugs

Space Punks
Thermal Sox

Wild Turkeys
Woodbury Warriors

Location Phone
600-116 (IPC) 4-7537
233-103D 4-7190
300-127 4-2195
230-201DJ 3-0851

Notes: 1. Firstlisted team is home team and has equipment responsibility.
2. Equipment is obtained from assigned equipment monitor (see below).
3. All games start at 5:30.
4. 'x-x' means field is not available to 'C' League.
5. Teams 2, 8, 15, 19, 25, and 30 have byes the week of May 30.
Teams Equipment Monitor
2,9, 10, 15,21, 25,27%,30  Jo Jean Kos
3%, 6, 11, 18, 20, 22, 23, 28 Bill Tyler
1, 4%, 12, 14, 16, 17, 26, 29 Ed McNevin
5,7,8,13,19,24 Ray Morris

* Teams playing on H2 the week of May 30 get their equipment from Ray Morris (for that

week only).




1988 'C' League

Week of  Field Mon
July 4 H2 X-X
H3 X-X
H4 X-X
H6 X-X
July 11 H2 X-X
H3 21-6
H4 22-24
H6 29-9
July 18 H2 X-X
H3 31-28
H4 11-6
H6 1-12
July 25 H2 X-X
H3 17-29
H4 8-5
H6 25-2

Notes:

AW

Teams”

2,6, 11, 15, 21, 25, 27, 30
9, 13, 14, 16, 17, 23, 28, 29
1, 3, 4, 8, 10, 12, 18, 22
5,7, 19, 20, 24, 26, 31

* Note changes in equipment monitor assignments from first half of season.

Tues

25-31
26-8
12-13
28-21

20-18
27-25
8-3
23-11

14-13
7-19
21-23
4-15

3-22
9-30
20-26
27-10

Wed

18-2

5-17
16-19
15-23

7-28
2-10
4-1
14-5

17-9
26-18
25-10

3-5

12-4
16-14
31-7
6-23

Softball Schedule

Equipment Monitor
Jo Jean Kos
Bill Tyler

Ed McNevin

Ray Morris

Bye(s)
22
1,24
27,3
6,9

26

20

18

Location
600-116 (IPC)
233-103D
300-127
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230-201DJ

Teams

After Hours Club
Ashe Kickers
Cosmic Debris
Cuckoo's Nest
Deep Space Cadets
Drongos

Excited States
Fatal Errors

Free Spirits

Goat Scouts
Gravity Fielders
Greez-Balls

Half Asteroids
Heavy Hitters

Hill Street Blues
IPL Crawdads
Jetsons

LA Radars
Marauding Rovers
Maulers

Mumzie's Masochists
Prime Time
Propulsion Army
Roving Marauders
Seq Freaks

The Slugs

Space Punks
Thermal Sox
Wild Turkeys
Woodbury Warriors
Chicken Coop

First listed team is home team and has equipment responsibility.
Equipment is obtained from assigned equipment monitor (see below).
. All games start at 5:30. Arrive before 5:30!
'x-x' means field is not available to 'C' League.

Phone

4-7537
4-7190
4-2195
3-0851




1988 'C' League Softball Schedule

Weekof  Field Mon Tues Wed Thurs Bye Teams
Augustl  H2 X-X 15-6 4-11  21-12 10 After Hours Club
H3 27-19 1-23 2-3 22-25 Ashe Kickers

H4 5-9 28-8 7-17  31-29
Hé6 13-18 2430 14-26 16-20

Cosmic Debris
Cuckoo's Nest
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Deep Space Cadets
August8  H2 X-X 26-13  20-24 18-14 16 Drongos
H3 21-1 15-11  23-12 6-4 Excited States
H4 10-22 327  30-25 9-2 Fatal Errors
Hé6 29-28 17-19  8-31 5-7 Free Spirits
10 Goat Scouts
August 15 H2 X-X 24-23 725 11-14 5 11 Gravity Fielders
H3 21-16  29-2 9-27  28-12 12 Greez-Balls
H4 8-26 6-13  18-22  20-3 13 Half Asteroids
H6 19-1 10-17 30-15 4-31 14 Heavy Hitters
15 Hill Street Blues
August22 H2 X-X 319 1929 28-17 14 16 IPL Crawdads
H3 30-8 16-18 13-20 24-26 17 Jetsons
H4 23-4 12-6 25-5 2-7 18 LA Radars
H6 22-27 1521 1-11 10-3 19 Marauding Rovers
20 Maulers
August29 H2 X-X 3-25 5-10 2-22 13 21 Mumzie's Masochists
H3 17-31  29-7 9-28  19-30 22 Prime Time
H4 26-16 20-14 18-24 4-21 23 Propulsion Army
H6 11-12  27-8 6-1 23-15 24 Roving Marauders
25 Seq Freaks
26 The Slugs
27 Space Punks
28 Thermal Sox

29 Wild Turkeys
30 Woodbury Warriors
31 Chicken Coop

Notes: 1. First listed team is home team and has equipment responsibility.

2. Equipment is obtained from assigned equipment monitor (see below).

3. All games start at 5:30. Arrive before 5:30!

4. 'x-x' means field is not available to 'C' League.
Teams Equipment Monitor Location Phone
2, 6,11, 15, 21, 25, 27, 30 Jo Jean Kos 600-116 IPC)  4-7537
9, 13, 14, 16, 17, 23, 28, 29 Bill Tyler 233-103D 4-7190
1,3,4,8,10, 12, 18, 22 Ed McNevin 300-127 4-2195

5,17, 19, 20, 24, 26, 31 Ray Morris 230-201DJ 3-0851




