Week of	<u>Field</u>	<u>Mon</u>	<u>Tues</u>	Wed	<u>Thurs</u>		<u>Teams</u>
April 18	H2 H3 H4	x-x 1-24 27-3	25-22 26-8 13-12	2-18 17-5 19-16	10-20 29-14 7-4	1 2 3	After Hours Club Ashe Kickers Cosmic Debris
	Н6	6-9	11-30	23-15	28-21	4 5	Cuckoo's Nest Deep Space Cadets
April 25	H2	X-X	24-17	8-29	5-1	6	Drongos
	H3 H4	12-7 30-28	14-19 9-23	4-13 15-6	16-26 21-11	7 8	Excited States Fatal Errors
	H6	22-10	3-2	20-25	18-27	9	Free Spirits
						10	Goat Scouts
May 2	H2	X-X	13-16	7-14	19-12	11	Gravity Fielders
	H3	11-15	6-21	28-9	23-30	12	Greez-Balls
	H4	25-18	27-20	10-3	2-22	13	Half Asteroids
	H6	26-5	1-4	29-24	17-8	14	Heavy Hitters
						15	Hill Street Blues
May 9	H2	X-X	15-28	30-6	9-11	16	IPL Crawdads
	H3	20-2	18-10	22-27	3-25	17	Jetsons
	H4	21-23	5-29	8-1	24-26	18	LA Radars
	H6	4-19	16-7	12-17	14-13	19	Marauding Rovers
3.5.4.6			- ^			20	Maulers
May 16	H2	X-X	7-8	13-5	19-24	21	Mumzie's Masochists
	H3	12-23	14-28	4-6	16-11	22	Prime Time
	H4	15-9	21-30	2-27	10-25	23	Propulsion Army
	Н6	22-17	3-29	20-1	18-26	24	Roving Marauders
Nr. 22	7.70		00.4	11 14	(10	25	Seq Freaks
May 23	H2	X-X	23-4	11-14	6-12	26	The Slugs
	H3	2-25	27-10	15-30	9-21	27	Space Punks
	H4	29-18	17-20	26-3	1-22	28	Thermal Sox
	Н6	28-16	5-19	7-24	8-13	29 30	Wild Turkeys Woodbury Warriors

Notes:

- First listed team is home team and has equipment responsibility.
 Equipment is obtained from assigned equipment monitor (see below).
 All games start at 5:30.
 'x-x' means field is not available to 'C' League.

<u>Teams</u>	Equipment Monitor	Location	Phone
2, 9, 10, 15, 21, 25, 27, 30	Jo Jean Kos	600-116 (IPC)	4-7537
3, 6, 11, 18, 20, 22, 23, 28	Bill Tyler	233-103D	4-7190
1, 4, 12, 14, 16, 17, 26, 29	Ed McNevin	300-127	4-2195
5, 7, 8, 13, 19, 24	Ray Morris	230-201DJ	3-0851

Week of	<u>Field</u>	<u>Mon</u>	<u>Tues</u>	Wed	<u>Thurs</u>		<u>Teams</u>
May 30	H2 H3 H4 H6	x-x x-x x-x x-x	3*-1 22-26 10-5 12-11	27*-24 18-17 9-13 16-23	4*-28 20-29 21-7 14-6	1 2 3 4	After Hours Club Ashe Kickers Cosmic Debris Cuckoo's Nest
June 6	H2 H3 H4 H6	x-x 26-20 11-4 25-27	1-18 19-8 6-16 10-2	29-22 24-13 28-12 30-9	17-3 5-7 23-14 21-15	5 6 7 8 9	Deep Space Cadets Drongos Excited States Fatal Errors Free Spirits
June 13	H2 H3 H4 H6	x-x 27-1 6-20 14-9	25-26 8-22 11-13 12-30	2-17 5-18 23-19 16-15	10-29 24-3 28-7 4-21	10 11 12 13 14	Goat Scouts Gravity Fielders Greez-Balls Half Asteroids Heavy Hitters
June 20	H2 H3 H4 H6	x-x 22-23 30-4 26-10	3-5 13-28 9-16 1-2	20-8 7-11 15-14 29-25	18-24 19-6 21-12 17-27	15 16 17 18 19	Hill Street Blues IPL Crawdads Jetsons LA Radars Marauding Rovers
June 27	H2 H3 H4 H6	x-x 12-15 25-17 11-19	6-7 14-21 27-29 24-20	28-3 4-9 10-1 8-18	23-13 16-30 2-26 5-22	20 21 22 23 24 25 26 27 28 29 30	Maulers Mumzie's Masochists Prime Time Propulsion Army Roving Marauders Seq Freaks The Slugs Space Punks Thermal Sox Wild Turkeys Woodbury Warriors

- First listed team is home team and has equipment responsibility.
 Equipment is obtained from assigned equipment monitor (see below).
 All games start at 5:30.
 'x-x' means field is not available to 'C' League.
 Teams 2, 8, 15, 19, 25, and 30 have byes the week of May 30.

<u>Teams</u>	Equipment Monitor	Location	Phone
2, 9, 10, 15, 21, 25, 27*, 30	Jo Jean Kos	600-116 (IPC)	4-7537
3*, 6, 11, 18, 20, 22, 23, 28	Bill Tyler	233-103D	4-7190
1, 4*, 12, 14, 16, 17, 26, 29	Ed McNevin	300-127	4-2195
5, 7, 8, 13, 19, 24	Ray Morris	230-201DJ	3-0851

^{*} Teams playing on H2 the week of May 30 get their equipment from Ray Morris (for that week only).

Week of	Field	<u>Mon</u>	<u>Tues</u>	Wed	<u>Thurs</u>	Bye(s)		<u>Teams</u>
July 4	H2 H3 H4 H6	x-x x-x x-x x-x	25-31 26-8 12-13 28-21	18-2 5-17 16-19 15-23	10-30 14-29 7-4 11-20	22 1,24 27,3 6,9	1 2 3 4	After Hours Club Ashe Kickers Cosmic Debris Cuckoo's Nest
July 11	H2 H3 H4 H6	x-x 21-6 22-24 29-9	20-18 27-25 8-3 23-11	7-28 2-10 4-1 14-5	19-31 30-17 12-15 13-16	26	5 6 7 8 9	Deep Space Cadets Drongos Excited States Fatal Errors Free Spirits
July 18	H2 H3 H4 H6	x-x 31-28 11-6 1-12	14-13 7-19 21-23 4-15	17-9 26-18 25-10 3-5	24-16 29-30 2-27 22-8	20	10 11 12 13 14	Goat Scouts Gravity Fielders Greez-Balls Half Asteroids Heavy Hitters Hill Street Blues
July 25	H2 H3 H4 H6	x-x 17-29 8-5 25-2	3-22 9-30 20-26 27-10	12-4 16-14 31-7 6-23	1-15 13-24 19-28 11-21	18	15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23 24 25 26 27 28 29 30	IPL Crawdads Jetsons LA Radars Marauding Rovers Maulers Mumzie's Masochists Prime Time Propulsion Army Roving Marauders Seq Freaks The Slugs Space Punks Thermal Sox Wild Turkeys Woodbury Warriors

Notes:

- First listed team is home team and has equipment responsibility.
 Equipment is obtained from assigned equipment monitor (see below).
 All games start at 5:30. Arrive before 5:30!
 'x-x' means field is not available to 'C' League.

Teams*	Equipment Monitor	Location	Phone
2 , 6 , 1 1, 15 , 21 , 25 , 27 , 30	Jo Jean Kos	600-116 (IPC)	4-7537
9, 13, 14, 16, 17, 23, 28, 29	Bill Tyler	233-103D	4-7190
1, 3, 4, 8, 10, 12, 18, 22	Ed McNevin	300-127	4-2195
5, 7, 19, 20, 24, 26, 31	Ray Morris	230-201DJ	3-0851

^{*} Note changes in equipment monitor assignments from first half of season.

Week of	<u>Field</u>	<u>Mon</u>	<u>Tues</u>	<u>Wed</u>	<u>Thurs</u>	<u>Bye</u>		<u>Teams</u>
August 1	H2 H3 H4 H6	x-x 27-19 5-9 13-18	15-6 1-23 28-8 24-30	4-11 2-3 7-17 14-26	21-12 22-25 31-29 16-20	10	1 2 3 4 5	After Hours Club Ashe Kickers Cosmic Debris Cuckoo's Nest Deep Space Cadets
August 8	H2 H3 H4 H6	x-x 21-1 10-22 29-28	26-13 15-11 3-27 17-19	20-24 23-12 30-25 8-31	18-14 6-4 9-2 5-7	16	6 7 8 9 10	Drongos Excited States Fatal Errors Free Spirits Goat Scouts
August 15	H2 H3 H4 H6	x-x 21-16 8-26 19-1	24-23 29-2 6-13 10-17	7-25 9-27 18-22 30-15	11-14 28-12 20-3 4-31	5	11 12 13 14 15	Gravity Fielders Greez-Balls Half Asteroids Heavy Hitters Hill Street Blues
August 22	H2 H3 H4 H6	x-x 30-8 23-4 22-27	31-9 16-18 12-6 15-21	19-29 13-20 25-5 1-11	28-17 24-26 2-7 10-3	14	16 17 18 19 20	IPL Crawdads Jetsons LA Radars Marauding Rovers Maulers
August 29	H2 H3 H4 H6	x-x 17-31 26-16 11-12	3-25 29-7 20-14 27-8	5-10 9-28 18-24 6-1	2-22 19-30 4-21 23-15	13	21 22 23 24 25 26 27 28 29 30 31	Mumzie's Masochists Prime Time Propulsion Army Roving Marauders Seq Freaks The Slugs Space Punks Thermal Sox Wild Turkeys Woodbury Warriors Chicken Coop

Notes:

First listed team is home team and has equipment responsibility.
 Equipment is obtained from assigned equipment monitor (see below).
 All games start at 5:30. Arrive before 5:30!
 'x-x' means field is not available to 'C' League.

Teams	Equipment Monitor	Location	<u>Phone</u>
$\overline{2, 6, 11}$, 15, 21, 25, 27, 30	Jo Jean Kos	600-116 (IPC)	4-7537
9, 13, 14, 16, 17, 23, 28, 29	Bill Tyler	233-103D	4-7190
1, 3, 4, 8, 10, 12, 18, 22	Ed McNevin	300-127	4-2195
5. 7. 19. 20. 24. 26. 31	Ray Morris	230-201DJ	3-0851